# 504756840 01/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4803568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PENG JIANG	01/19/2018	
LIANGLIANG HU	01/19/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGXI YIBO E-TECH CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 756 GUANGFU ROAD
Internal Address:	HIGH TECH DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
City:	XINYU CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	JIANGXI PROV.

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15878724

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206.223.7106

**Email:** patents@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN JABLONSKI C/O LANE POWELL

Address Line 1: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 4200

Address Line 2: PO BOX 91302

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131372.0103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D JABLONSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. Jablonski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=131372\_0103\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif source=131372\_0103\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page2.tif source=131372\_0103\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044788 FRAME: 0707

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Peng JIANG and Liangliang HU (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), having a mailing address of No. 756, Guangfu Road, High-tech Development District, Xinyu City, Jiangxi province, PR China; are the joint inventors of the invention(s) disclosed in an application for United States letters patent entitled, CHIP DISMOUNTING AND MOUNTING DEVICE, having a filing date of January 24, 2018, and having been allotted United States Patent Application Serial No. i5/878724; (an attorney for the assignee may enter this information after this Assignment is executed); and

WHEREAS, Jiangxi YiBo E-Tech Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic entity of the Jiangxi province in PR China, having a principle place of business at No. 756, Guangfu Road, High-tech Development District, Xinyu City, Jiangxi province, PR China;, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), application(s), and/or any letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), including any and all nonprovisional application(s) for letters patent claiming priority thereto, including but not limited to CN Application No. 201720468076.6 with a filing date of April 29, 2017; CN Application No. 201720690517.7 with a filing date of June 14, 2017, and CN Application No. 201721087979.6 with a filing date of August 29, 2017; and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United State and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, and substitute application(s) thereof, including the right to file any foreign application(s) directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign application(s) are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) granted therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES, their successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would Page 1 of 3

131372.000103

PATENT REEL: 044788 FRAME: 0708 have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEES;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further transfer and assign to ASSIGNEES all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s) prior to, on, or after the effective date of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or letters patent(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s), application(s), and/or letters patent(s) therefor.

ASSIGNOF	RS accepts	the	terms	and	conditions	of	the
CONFIRMATION/ASSIG	NMENT:						
3003			70	18.1.	19		
Peng Jiang			Date	naronno valuella ranco a la		-	nananawww
I hereby declare that I personally known to me Assignment document or own free will for the purpo No.756. Guangfu Road. (address)	to be the per	son na	med abo	ve, duly	sign and ex	cecute	this
WITNESS							
Name: Haifeng G1	<u> </u>	non.	Signature	:: 顶砂	4	<del>,</del>	

Page 2 of 3

131372.000103

が成立 Ligagliana Hu	2018.1.19 Date
personally known to me to be the person	present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is named above, duly sign and execute this you of January . 2018 of his/her
WITNESS Name: Haifeng Gu	Signature: <u>旅海</u> 丰
ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and condition	s of the Assignment
[NAME] Mingsheng Zhao TITLE: (60 Jiangxi YiBo E-Tech Co., Ltd.	Date 183+ 1 9 10
personally known to me to be the person Assignment document on this nate teach to de	oresent and did see ASSIGNOR, who is named above, duly sign and execute this y of
WITNESS Name: Haifeny Gu	Signature: 原放海主

Page 3 of 3

131372.000103

**RECORDED: 01/31/2018**